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LAND OF QUALITY FOODS 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 
Telephone: {612) 297-2200 
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NOTICE OF FEDERAL USER FEES 

The Minnesota Department of Agriculture, being a delegated and designated 
agency to perfonn official grain inspection and weighing services under the 
United States Grain Standards Act, hereby, in accordance with that act, 
establishes the following fees to recover the supervision costs assessed by 
the Federal Grain Inspection Service. These fees are assessed in accordance 
with those fees published by the Federal Grain Inspection Service and apply 
only to grains as cited in the United States Grain Standards Grain Act. These 
fees are separate from the fees established by the Minnesota Department of 
Agriculture for inspection, sampling, and weighing services, and are subject 
to adjustments as prescribed in future publications of the Federal Register. 

FEDERAL INSPECTION CHARGES: 

Inspection, Sampling, and Laboratory Services 
Hopper Car (Per Inspection) 
Boxcar (Per Inspection) 
Truck or Trailer (Per Inspection) 
Submitted Sample (Per Inspection) 
Barge (Per Inspection) 
Ship (Per Ship) 
All Other Lots (Per Inspection) 
Reinspection (Per Inspection) 
Factor Detennination (Per Inspection) 
Protein Test, Retest (Submitted or Official) Wheat Only 

$ 2.60 
2.40 
1.00 

.75 
15.00 

125.00 
.75 
.75 
.45 
.25 

1 ·, Weighing Services (Class X) 
Boxcar or Hopper Car (Per Carrier) 
Truck or Trailer (Per Carrier) 
Barge (Per Carrier) 
S,hip (Per Carri er) 
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. ;~· ;' ·~·-:!·~sttwage Examinations 
Ship (Per Stowage Certificate) 
Other Carriers (Per Stowage Certificate) 

DATED: December 9, 1981 

1.25 
.50 

11.30 
137.90 

7.60 
.45 

4$1.K~· 
Cammi ssi oner of Agriculture 
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