

LAND OF QUALITY FOODS

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107

Telephone: (612) 297-2200

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

NOTICE OF FEDERAL USER FEES

The Minnesota Department of Agriculture, being a delegated and designated agency to perform official grain inspection and weighing services under the United States Grain Standards Act, hereby, in accordance with that act, establishes the following fees to recover the supervision costs assessed by the Federal Grain Inspection Service. These fees are assessed in accordance with those fees published by the Federal Grain Inspection Service and apply only to grains as cited in the United States Grain Standards Grain Act. These fees are separate from the fees established by the Minnesota Department of Agriculture for inspection, sampling, and weighing services, and are subject to adjustments as prescribed in future publications of the Federal Register.

FEDERAL INSPECTION CHARGES:

Inspection, Sampling, and Laboratory Services

Hopper Car (Per Inspection)	\$ 2.60
Boxcar (Per Inspection)	2.40
Truck or Trailer (Per Inspection)	1.00
Submitted Sample (Per Inspection)	.75
Barge (Per Inspection)	15.00
Ship (Per Ship)	125.00
All Other Lots (Per Inspection)	.75
Reinspection (Per Inspection)	.75
Factor Determination (Per Inspection)	.45
Protein Test, Retest (Submitted or Official) Wheat Only	.25
Weighing Services (Class X)	
Boxcar or Hopper Car (Per Carrier)	1.25
Truck or Trailer (Per Carrier)	.50
Barge (Per Carrier)	11.30
Ship (Per Carrier)	137.90
Ship free carrier,	137.90
Stowage Examinations	
Ship (Per Stowage Certificate)	7.60
Other Carriers (Per Stowage Certificate)	.45

DATED: December 9, 1981

APPROVED: Commissioner of Finance

Mark W. Seetin Commissioner of Agriculture

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 21 1981 Gran Anderson Grave

ENJOY THE HIGH QUALITY AND INFINITE VARIETY OF MINNESOTA FUODS

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

133735

